AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SERVICES AGREEMENT (NPDES)
BETWEEN CITY OF BELL AND PUBLIC ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

This AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SERVICES AGREEMENT-NPDES (“Amendment”) is
made and entered into effective as of April 27, 2011 (“Effective Date”) by and between the City
of Bell, a municipal corporation (the "City") and Public Engineering Services, Inc.
("Consultant"). The City and Consultant are hereinafter collectively referred to as “Parties.”

RECITALS

A. On or about April 27, 2011, a Services Agreement by and between the City and
Consultant, hereinafter referred to as “Agreement,” was executed between the
City and PES for the provision of NPDES services as described therein
(“Services”). '

B. The initial term of the Agreement ended on June 30, 2011. City and Consultant
have informally arranged for Consultant to continue providing Services since that
time. Contractor has been paid in full for all services performed, including
services performed since June 30, 2011.

C. City and Contractor now desire to enter into this amendment fo extend the
existing Agreement until the City completes a bid process for continuation of
NPDES services.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and
agreements set forth, the Parties agree as follows:

Section 1. Amendments to the Agreement.

The Parties agree to amend Section 5 of the Agreement, “Term of Agreement” to read, in
its entirety:

This contract shall be in effect from the effective date until June 30, 2012. From-

July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012, the rate of compensation shall be:

As “Summary of Rates and Fees”, Exhibit “A”

Section 2. Remaining Portions of the Agreement.

Except as otherwise expressly set forth in this Amendment No. 1, all other provisions of
the Agreement, as amended, remain unchanged and in full force and effect between the City and
the Contractor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed the
day and year first written above.

01135/0015/100927.2

%



o VEWA{(?/’ 22,
DATED: Oetober |, 2011

DATED: October-3\, 2011

ATTEST:

PUBLIC ENGINEERING SERVICES:

/’t/ce;

Rebecca Valdezi CMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

XL

Davitt—Aleshire, City Attorney

01135/0015/100927.2

By& ;75_/

ary’ 0@ QM\\/

Ali Saleh, Mayo e

17



HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2011 through December 01, 2011

QFFICE PERSONNEL _ ' HOURLY RATE
Principal - Licensed Engineer o o | $175.00
Associate Engineer $125.00
Field Inspector ' $125.00
Plan Checker : : $100.00
CAD Operator $95.00
Specification Typist $65.00

FIELD PERSONNEL
2 Person Survey Crew or 1 Man robotic * ’ $175.00
2 Person Survey Crew or I Man Robotic Overtime $225.00

* Public Engineering Services, inc, reserves the right to provide a 1 (one) man |
robotic Survey crew in lieu
Of a 2 (two) man Sutvey crew,

Non-contract survey services with prior authorization by client will be billed at a time and
material rate, and will be a minimum of (4) four hours per request.

149 East St, Joseph St. ® Arcadia, CA 91006 & Tel: (626) 447-4274 Fax: (626) 447-4276
' EXHIBIT "A"



